With 72 cells and 3 bypass diodes in power classes from
280 to 310 Wp for grid connected systems.

™

The high quality level of ERA SOLAR guarantees
long life-time and high earnings.

Solid
An Aluminium hollow-chamber frame on each side combined with
low-iron and tempered solar glass ensures high load capacity resistance.

Per nce guarantee
RA SOLAR grants a power guarantee of 90% of nominal power
output up to 10 years and 80% up to 25 years.
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ESPMC

Polycrystalline Solar Module

Dimensions
Weight

Frame

Cell
Embedding

Back-Foil
Junction Box
Cable

Temperature
Range

Load Capacity
Application class

Electrical protection class

Fire safety class

Product
Warranty

Power
Guarantee

Max. System
Voltage

Temperature-
Coefficient I,

Temperature-
Coefficient V,,

Temperature-
Coefficient P

NOCT***

1956 x 8992 x 45 mm
22.5kg

Aluminium hollow-
chamber frame on
each side

Low-iron and tempered
glass 3.2 mm

72 pcs multi-crystalline
Si-cells
(156 x 156 mm)

EVA

FEVE / PET/ FEVE
TOV certified

4 mm? solar cable
2 x 900 mm

-40°C ... +485°C

5400 Pa

Class A
Class Il
Class C

10 years

10 years 90%
25 years 80%

1000v/DC

+0.08558%/°C

-0.29506%/°C

-0.38001%/°C

45°C

IEC 61215 edition 2 (TUV Nord)
IEC 61730 MCS

CE CEC PID SALT-MIST
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Voltage [V]

Module characteristics at constant
module temperatures (25°C) and
different levels of irradiance.

Power Class

Max. Power Voltage
(V)" at STC™

Max. Power Current
(1) @t STC

Open Circuit Voltage
(V) atSTC

Short Circuit Current
(lg,) at STC

Module Efficiency

40

45

280W  285W
36.35V  36.5V
7.7A 7.8A
44.2V  44.35V
8.3A 8.4A
144% 147 %

*  MPP: Maximum Power Point
** STC (Standard Test Conditions): 1000W/m?, 25°C, AM 1.5
*** Normal Operating Cell Temperature

Qf?nghr A

LT

200W

36.7V

7.9A

44 5V

8.5A

148 %

Current [A]

45

o 25

30 35

40 45

Voltage [V]

Module characteristics at different
module temperatures and constant
module irradiance (1.000 W/m?).

205W

36.85V

8A

44.65V

8.6A

15.2 %

300w

3rv

8.1A

44.8V

8.7A

155 %

305W

37.15V

8.21A

44.95V

8.8A

15.7 %

310w

37.3v

8.31A

45.1V

8.9A

16 %
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ERA SOLAR and the ERA SOLAR logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of ERA SOLAR Corporation.
© March 2015 ERA SOLAR Corporation. All rights reserved. Specifications included in this datasheet are subject to change without notice.
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